

ADNOC Distribution Launches 'Premium Vehicle Inspection' Service in Abu Dhabi

Abu Dhabi, 30 December 2018: ADNOC Distribution, the UAE's largest fuel and convenience retailer, announces the launch of the 'Premium Vehicle Inspection' service at the Abu Dhabi Muroor Vehicle Inspection Center (Salama Building).

The 'Premium Vehicle Inspection' service allows customers to avoid long waiting times and to benefit from a fast-tracking option during their vehicle testing process. An additional door-to-door service package is also available where customers can book the 'Premium Vehicle Inspection' service simply by dialing 800300 to arrange for pick and drop off.

While their waiting time has been cut short under the new premium service, customers will also enjoy a dedicated premium lounge where they will be offered refreshments, free Wi-Fi and television entertainment.

The 'Premium Vehicle Inspection' service embodies ADNOC Distribution's efforts to continue to provide its customers with more convenience options across its service offering in line with the overall company strategy which focuses on customer needs, while cementing its role as an important partner to the UAE Police Authority in ensuring the highest levels of road safety in the UAE.

Commenting at the event, Saeed AI Rashdi, Acting Chief Executive Officer, ADNOC Distribution said: "In launching this service, ADNOC Distribution continues to diversify the services it offers its customers, bringing them choice on how and where they receive them".

ADNOC Distribution operates 22 light vehicle inspection and testing centers in Abu Dhabi which provide a wide range of services changes to vehicle information such as color or type, re-embossing or changing chassis number, as well as a tire suitability test. In total more than 900,000 services are provided every year.

ENDS

For media, please contact: Ahmed Khorshed, +971502957561 or ahmed.khorshed@hkstrategies.com

For investor relations, please contact: IR@adnocdistribution.ae

About ADNOC Distribution

ADNOC Distribution, listed on the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange (ADX) under the symbol "ADNOCDIST", is the leading fuel distributor and convenience store operator in the UAE with an approximate 67% market share by number of retail fuel service stations, the largest market share in the wholesale segment, and the largest retail store network by number of sites. ADNOC Distribution operates 364 retail fuel stations and 241 ADNOC Oasis convenience stores as of 30 September 2018 in the emirates of Abu Dhabi and Sharjah, in each of which the Company is the sole fuel retailer, and in the emirates of Ajman, Fujairah, Ras Al Khaimah and Umm Al Quwain. ADNOC Distribution is also the leading marketer and distributor of fuels to commercial, industrial and government customers throughout the UAE, with a particularly dominant position in Abu Dhabi, and provides refueling and related services at seven commercial airports in the UAE. To find out more, visit www.adnocdistribution.ae.